September 2001
Copyright ©Alliance Semiconductor. All rights reserved.
�
AS6WA25616
3.0V to 3.6V 256K×16 Intelliwatt™ low-power CMOS SRAM with one chip enable
7/9/02; v.1.3 Alliance Semiconductor P. 1 of 9
Features
• AS6WA25616

supporting systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user, and the inclusion of Alliance products in such life-supporting systems implies that the manufacturer assumes
all risk of such use and agrees to indemnify Alliance against all claims arising from such use.
Ordering codes
Part numbering system
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
55
AS6WA25616-TC 44-pin TSOP 2
Commercial
AS6WA25616-BC 48-ball fine pitch BGA
55
AS6WA25616-TI 44-pin TSOP 2
Industrial
AS6WA25616-BI 48-ball fine pitch BGA
AS6WA 25616 T, B C, I
SRAM Intelliwatt™ prefix Device number
Package:
T: TSOP 2